			10/182706
A	9 581 -	40 0	T12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 JUL 20
PATENTS ONLY	09-27-2	002	PATENTS ONLY
тотн			NTS
Please reco		copv	thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an inte	1022355		ss of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Kevin J. Pavlov		Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.
Pahngroc Oh		Internal Address:	Suite 728 Parklane Towers East
Stephen M. Stachowski		Street Address:	One Parklane Boulevard
07/24/02	<u> </u>	City: State/Zip:	Dearborn Michigan 49126
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	- ched?		mongan to 120
1	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) a	nd addresses attached?
<ol> <li>Description of the interest conveyed:</li></ol>	ange of Name	Other:	
		Othor.	
Security Agreement	erger		
Execution Date:			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> </ol>	. Additional shee	t attached? 🗌 Yes 🗌	No
If this document is being filed together with	a new applicatio	n, the execution date o	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Dat	e B. Patent No.(s)	
	2		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	<ol><li>Number of application</li></ol>	tions and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & L		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
P.O. BOX 10395		Enclosed	
CHICAGO, IL 60610			be charged to Deposit Account No.
(734) 302-6000			e any deficiencies in fee or credit any to Deposit Account No. 06-1500
$\sim \sim$	DO NOT USE		
/30/2002 LLANDGRA 00000015 061500 10182106			
FC:581 40.00 CH			
<ul> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, th copy of the original document.</li> </ul>	ne foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true
	1		
Jeffrey M. Cox	AL/	P REINO.	
Name of Person Signing		mature	Date
Total number of nage	s including cover	sheet, attachments, an	ad document: 2

Document2

, here

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: A METHOD FOR ADJUSTING AN INPUT PARAMETER OF AN ADJUSTABLE BOLSTER ON A SEAT ., identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0864 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1482, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Kevin J. Pavlov	Levi Pavlor	7-10-2002
Pahngroc Oh	Dahgroe Mh	7-12-2002
Stephen M. Stachowski	Stephen M. Stochaushi	7/11/02

**RECORDED: 07/24/2002**